PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Astra Tech AB	10/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aktiebolaget Hip
Street Address:	c/o Albrektsson, Antilopgatan 6
City:	SE-431 38 Molndal
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D455212	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113 **Phone**: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1103326-0658

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 1

source=D455212AssignmentATtoAHMatter0658#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027084 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Astra Tech AB (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an office for the transaction of business at Aminogatan 1, S-431 21 Mölndal, Sweden, does hereby declare that it assigns to Aktiebolaget Hip (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an office for the transaction of business at c/o Albrektsson, Antilopgatan 6, SE-431 38 Molndal, Sweden, the entire right, title and interest in Design Patent D455212, to be held by the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the

day and year stated below.	
Assignor: Asfra Tech AB	
By: Signature	October S, 2011 Date of Signature
Name: Peter Selley (Type or print clearly)	Title: President & CEO (Type or print clearly)
Signature of Witness Name of Witness Fredrik Fors (Type or print clearly)	Signature of Witness Name of Witness Main Ocoffson (Type or print clearly)
Assignce: Aktiebolaget Hip	
By: Signature AND ANGSSON	フィールー41 Date of Signature
Name: May uns Was ening (Type or printelearly)	Title:(Type or print clearly)
Signature of Witness Name of Witness: (Type or print clearly)	Signature of Witness Name of Witness: (Type or print clearly)

RECORDED: 10/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 027084 FRAME: 0632